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BIFOLD ARMS

CAROLINA
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Mluffittrl
I nanet Nus | | Alen Kev I

l<el l\l
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I

SthEtclltF
6FACXar

a) Tighten all Bolts,

b) Fit Wood

Push tit or lightly tap
the wooden bultons
inlo lhe bolt holes
on lhe arms.

,. BOLI

x<-a
/
Wood
Button

EELT l8mrn

Altltl l(EY

a) lnsert lhe Bracket Cleat into lhe holo p.ovided.
b). Uss '18 mm Bolt to attach Str€tcher Bracket as shovfi.
IMPORTANT : Don't tully lighten Bracket until Stretcherr aro
all in placa lor easy alignsment. @on

Buttons as shown.,- F-l
^ry\ti I

l;$ I

lu.el

t,g

EODy I/VSIRUCI/O/VS : tnstrucltons for assembty of

NOTE : tnsert
Wooden Dowelr

from BODY BOx

Tap dowel all ihe way into lhis

f,
lrom

hole before assemblv lo arm
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TRADING COMPANY

BIFOLD ARMS See below for
preparation of arms

for assembly.DENVERTRAY II
f) One pair of bifold arms.

INSIDE VIEW OUTSIDE VIEW

2) Hardware in this box

[--'mnmwmwmmm r
M6x60mm Bolts

8 pcs

[:mmmmnmwlmr
M6x18mm Bolts Wood Button

8 pcs

(=-

JJ str"t"t 
". 

brackets

4 pcs

E[
M6 Barrel nuts

8 pcs

4 pcs

[l att"n k"y
lpc

Dowels

4 pcs

@ Fasten stretcher brackets to arm. @ fitwooa button into arm holes.

Dorlel Hole

Holc fbr bolt

a) Tighten all Bolts Bor

' il-r-
? sr,"ro", I Y---1499!-gJt9:-

-] 
Itt

Eel

b) Fit Wood Buttons as shown
. Tur
+==l l*

U

Hole for cleat

etrcnrcet--*)

A. lnsert the stretcher brrcket cleat into the hole provided
B. IMPORTANT : Don't fully tighten bracket until

stretcher are allin place for easy rlignment.
C. Erch arm requires two brackets, front rnd back

AFTER TOTAL ASSEMBLY:

@ Fit wooden dowels.
BODY INSTRUCTIONS : lnstructions tot ass€mbly of
arms to Difold gody are in the Bifold Body box

Nriddr.hor"\6Zl

|,T5;,1 l',,",1",,"",. /Et$l;1.o,, n".

Push fit or
lightly tap the
wooden buttons
into the bolt :-
holes on the
arms.

TaD dowels all the wav inlo
rhi middle hole. al eaih end ofstreichers

{,:::,,-"

for body assembly, are packed in thg BODY box



See Bifold Body Box for
cornplete Assembly

Instruction

BIFOLD ARM

DOMINIQUEARM
I I I 'l I
TRADING COI.IPANY

One pair of Bifold Arms

of Stretcher Bracket to the Arm

a) lnsert,the Bracket Cleat into the hole provided.

b). Use l8 mm Bolt to attach Slretcher Bracket as shown.

IMPORTANT: Don't fully tighten Bracket until Stretchers are
all in place for casy alignement.

BAACXEI

BOLT I Snim

AIIEiIKEY

$) Assemole the Bifold Body

a) Tighten all Bolts, b) Fit Wood Buftons

-aoLr as shown'

''414 @16,IIII
t--l #i* r r

I Arms to Bifold Bodv are rn lhe Bitotd Bodv box IL/-h I

lHore,rn,".t |.i1-|6 \ I

l-""'""ffi1
t ?trl["f rap dowet al rhe way inro this I

@!:rctware in this hox

t-Bd-_l [-il,] l- B"r,_--] [D-;J tr""a;*;l

@r @l tflffit El
tB;N;l f;il""r<J

l'all\l
I sPcs ll rpc 

I

Shetcher Bracket=s
11

4 Pcs

for Body assembly,are packed in the Body box

cnlr_/ 
^r/ 

BR/ KN / 01.03



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
BIFOLD ARMS

FLORENCE ARM

Sec lrclow liu'
preparation ol anns

for assembly.

One pair of bifold arnrs.

II
Hardware in fhis box @ Fit *"otrrJc,r dorvcls.

ffiilmmm'qmn r-i Mi<ltllc hole

M6 x 100 mm Bolts
4 pcs

M6 x 60 mrn Bolts Dorvcls
4 pcs 4 pcs

Fasten strctcher brackets to arnr.

Dowcl Strctchcr rail flont
llody box.

Tap <lorvcls all the rvay into
thc nriddle holc, at cach cntl
ofstretchcrs.

Fit Wood Bracket into the Arrn Holc
Only after thc Arnrs and Body had bccn complelcly
assentbled. fix the rvood bracket into lhe Arnrs.

6) Fit ,,,xxl lirrllon irrlo:rrrrr lrolcs.

AFTDII TOTAL ASSEl\,I BI,Y:

I'ush fit or lighlly
aap th() w.oodcn
buttons into thc
Itolt holcs on thc
arllls.

EB
M6 Barrel nllts

8 pcs

-

Allen key
lpc

lE-Tm.
M6 x 18 nlm Bolts

6pcs

II

it
Stretchcr blackets

4 pc5
Wootl llutton

4 pcs

Dowel Hole

Hole for bolt
Hole for cleat N-,,'::,",'""

%
ettenrey 

_ EP
A. lnsert the stretcher bracket cleat inao ahc hole providerl

B. IMPORTANT 3 Don't fully tighten bracket until
strctcher are allin place for easy alignmcnt.

C. Each rrm requires two brackets,
front and baclc

t'""t!fi,"""n""

Instructions for body assenrbly, are pacl<cd in thc BOI)Y box I'agc I ol' I
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TMDING COHPA|Y

BIFOLD ARM

JULIANAARM
One palr of Bifold Arms

SEetcher Bracket

DHACXET

EIOLT lgt'm

sTFrrcl!lF

A[E{ (tY

See Bifold Body Bo:t for
complete Assembly

Instruction

fiorcFoA
60FIE

Fastening of Stretcher Bracket to the Arm

a) Insert the Bracket Cleat into the hole provided.

b). Use l8 mm Bolt to attach Stretcher Bracket as shown.

IMPORTANT: Don't fully tighten Bracket until Stretchers are

all in place.for easy aligncment.

Assemble the Bifold Body

EOOy //VSIRUCI/OA|S :tnstrucuons for assembty of
Arms lo Bitold Body ere ln lhe gilold

NOTE : tnsert
Wooden Dowels

R3ll
fom BODY BOX

Tap dowel all the way into lhis

Fit wood Button lnto Arm Holes

a) Tighten all Bolts. b) Fit Wood Buttons
as shown.

x.-a
/
Wood
&rtlon

T B"il-l T B"fi-l l--il,] l- D*'"r'l f' ,*- r**1

kl Ml Bl wt tr_i
for Body assembly,are packed in Ihe Body box

/?

crn./ 
^r/ 

BR / KN / or.o:r
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TRADING COMP

assEMBLY lrsrnucrious
BIFOLD ARMS

See below lor
preparation of arms

for assembly.LANDMARK ARM

Place decks between both arms,

rErumeew- Contrary to Assembly Instructions in the
Body box. You will need to join both the
Back deck & Seat deck togcther, as shown,
before fitting them between the Arms.

Once the bifold body frame has
completely been assembled and all
bolts has been secured, attach
the wood button to the arm leg.

M6x11Omm
Bolts 8 pcs

M6x18mm Bolb M6 Barrcl nuts
4 pcs 8 pcs

ft
ll Aren kcY stretcher bracketslpc 4 pcs

rE=nIt-J

Wood Button Dowels
8 pcs 4 pcs

Frsten $tretcher bmckets to arm.

Dowel Hole

I{ole for bolt

{*r",,Hole for cleat

ArrenKey -2
( A ) Insert the stretcher bracket cleat into the

holc orovided
( s ) rMPbnrANT : Don't fully tighten

bracket untit stretcher are allin place for
easy alignment

( C ) Each rrm requires two
brackets, front and black.

AFTER TOTAL ASSEMBLY:

l) Fit wooden dowels.
Phce the
Mattress on
Body FrameTrp dowels all the way into the

middle hole, at each of

Bodv box.



lIl I
NG COMP

ASSETBLY INSTBUCTIO}IS
BIFOLD ARilS

See below for
preparation of arms

for assembly.IIANGO ARM
One pair of bifold arms.

Hardware in this box Place decks between both arms.

M6x110 mm
Bolb 8 pcs

M6x18mm Bolb
4 pcs

a
Barrel
8 pcs

Contrary to Assembly Instructions in the
Body bor You will need to join both the
Back deck & Seat deck together, rs shown,
before fitting them between the Arms.

Once the bifold body frame has
completely been assembled and all
bolb hrs been secured, attach
the wood button to the arm leg.-ft -Allen key

lpc
Stretcher brackets

4 pcs
Wood Button Dowels

t pca 4 pcs

Frsten stretch€r brrckeb to arm.

Dowel Hole

Hole for bolt

{**Hole for cleat

AllenKey 

-P( A ) Insert the stretcher brrcket clest into tle
... hole provided
( B ) IMPORTANT : Donrt fully tighten

bracket until stretcher are allin place for
easy alignment

( C ) Each arm requires two
brackets, front and black AFTER TOTAL ASSEMBLY:

Place tleFit wooden dowels.

Tap dowels all the way into the
middle hole, at each of stretcher

Mrthess on
Body Frame

Stretcher ruil from
Body bor,

Outside View Inside Ylew

(J

o

Dowel



NAPLES ARM
I I I

ING COMPANY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
BIFOLD ARMS

See below for
preparation of arms

for assembly.

One pair of bifold arms.

ftlmmqm'
M5r80mm Bolts

8 pcs
M6xlSmm Bolts M6 Barr€l nuts

4 pcs 8 pcs

Place decks between both arms.

Contrary to Assembly Instructions in the
Body box. You will need to join both the
Back deck & Seat deck together, as shown,
before litting them between the Arms.

Once the bifold body frame has
compl€t€ly been ass€mbled and all
bolts has been secured, attach
the wood button to the arm leg.

AFTf,R TOTAL ASSEMBLY:

Place the
Mattress on
Body Frame

{,*1.,,

ft e=
ll Alten key Stretcher brackets wood Button Dowels

rPc 4pcs Epcs 4 pcs

Frsten stretcher brackels to rrm.

Dowel Hole

Hole for bolt

Hole for cleat

4) Fit wooden dowels.

Tap dowels ell the wry into the
middle hole, at €ach of

AllenKey 

-A( A ) Insert the stretcher bracket cleat into the
hole provided

(A ) IMPORTANT : Don't fully tighten
bracket until stretcher are allin place for
easy alignment.

( C ) Each arm requires'two
brackets, front and black.

Body bor.

Middle hole

rril from
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IRIONG COI{PAIIY

-r

BIFOLD ARMS

OR-IENT

Bolt
M6xl00m

Bolt
M6x60mm

Bolt
M6x18mm

-.etf

4 Pcs

Dowels

4 Pcs

Wood Button

8 Pcs

Stretcher Bracket Banel Nuts

8 Pcs

Allen Key

a) Tighten all Bolts, ,. BOLr

x<-a
/
Butlon

@nr
b) Fit Wood Buttons as

a) lnsert the Bracket Cleai inlo the hole provided.
b). Use 18 mm Bolt to attach Strelcher Bracket as shown.
lI4PORTANT : Don't tully tighlen Bracket until Sketchers are
all in place for easy alignement.

Push fit or lightly tap
the wooden buttons
into the bolt holes
on the arms.

BODy /NSIRUCI/OiVS : lnskuctions for assembly of

NOTE : tnsert
Wooden Dowels

Strslcher Rail
lrom BODY BOX

Dowel Tap dowel all the way into this

UJ

o

THIS BOX hole before assemblv to arm

KN / BR /10 03



I I I t I
TMOhIG CO}IPA}IY PRINCETON

BIFOLD ARMS See Bifold Body Box for
complete Assembly

Instruction

Bolt
M6xUlOmm

G#N
- 8 Pcs

t- B.r, 
_l 

t D"d-| m""oil;l

l::H'll@ll e I

I n,* ll ..* ll ,.* |

E;IN*J fAk" K* I

lcall\l
I recs ll tec 

I

Stretcher Bracket

4 Pcs

Fasten Stretcher Bracket to Arm

stFtTcriEA.

EOLT tahh

AI,IEN I(EY

a) lnsert the Iracket Cteat into the hobtovided.
b). Use 18 mn Bolt Io a ach St.etcher Bracket as shown.
IMPORTANT : Don't tulty tighten Bracket untit Shetchers ere
all in place for easy alignement.

SPECIAL NOTE : Arm
Assembly.

This lnstruction show difierent
Arm assembly. Procedure is lhe

same tor Sleigh / Mag Arm.

l- - -arren Tor-rr --l
I ASSEMBLY: I

Ieu"nr'ritrffifEpt" I

I wooden buttons into the bolt iI holes on lhe arms. I
r - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |

Contrary to Assembly lnstructions in the body box. you,ll need to a$embte both
the Backdeck and the seatdeck toqether, as shown, b€fore fitting lhem between the
arms. lfthe two decks arenl assemled logether ln this way you $i tind it difficult to
connecl them wilh the Ctevis Pin teter.

BODY INSTRI.JCTIONS : tnsrructions for assembty or

NOTE
Wooden

Str6tcher Rait
troln AODY BOX

Tap dowel all the way into this

lnstructions for Body assembly,are packed in the Body box



One palr of bifolrrl rrmr,

Hrrdware ln thlc bor

Contrry to A$embly Instru ln theGD
M6 r l00mm
Bolb E pcr

M6xlEmm Boltr
4po

M6 Brrrel nub
t pcr

Body bor. You wlll need to
Brck deck & Seat {eek
before llttlng them rbGtwoetr

Once the blfold body thme
completely bcen uremblod
boltr bar becn recurcd, rttrch
the wood butto[ to tlre rrm

both the
, rs shown,
Armr.

ffi*,"3,-**
o IE5

lpc 4 pcr
Wood ButtoD Dowelr

.1n., 4 pcs

Farten rtretcher brrckcs to rrln

Dowel Hole

Hole for bolt

{,*1.-Hole for cleat

ArrenKey ---d>
( A ) Insert the stretcher bracket cleat into the
'' holb provlded

( B ) IMPORTAIIT : Don't fully tighten
bracket until stretcher are allln plece for
essy dlgnment.

( C ) Esch rrm requir€s two
brackets, fiont and'blsclc

AFTER TOTAL ASSEMBLYI

Plrce the
Mattress on
Body FrrmecTlp dowels all the wry luto the

middle hole, at eech of

lIl I
NG COMPANY

ASSEI||BLY tilSTnUCTlOltS
BIFOLD ABIIS

SHOGUI{ ABM

See below for
preparation of anns

for assembly.

I
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TRADING COI{PNY SOUTHBEACH

BIFOLD ARMS

Buttons as shown.,- -r.. 
-l

/ STREICHER I b

I

tJ

a) Tighten all Bolts. l----:-r ,./// 
EoLr

ry F.-,,.
IJ $,'T

b) Fit Wood

Push lit or.lighlly tap
the wooden buttons
into the bolt holes
on the aams.

a) lnsert lhe Iracket Cleat into tle hole provided.

b). Use 18 mm Eolt to attrach Strctcher Sracket as shown.
IMPORTANT: Don't tully tighten B.acket untilSfetchers are
all an place lor easy alignement.

cML / At/ KN / BR / 03. 03
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TRIOING COI{PAT{Y RIVERSIDEII

BIFOLD ARMS See Bifold Body Box for
complete Assembly

Instruction

' Bott
M6x8Omm

G#N
- 8 Pcs

I-- B"r;l t D-""r,-l fw""d B*- I

ITp'll@ll e 
Ij 4pcs Ij qecs ll se* 
I

a) lnserl lhe Bracket Cteat into the hole provided.
b). Use 'lE mm Bolt to attach Stretcher Brackel as shown.
IMPORTANT : Don't fu y tighlen Bracket unlit Strelcho.s sre
all in place for easy,alignement.

Contrsry to Assembly lnslructions in the body box, yo!,ll need lo assemble both
the Backdeck and the sealdeck loaeiher, as sbown, befo.e filting lhem between lhe
arms. lf the two decks aren.t assemled together in this way you ;i llnd il ditticult to
connect them wilh the Clevis pin laler_

SPECIAL NOTE : Arm
Assembly.

This lnstruclion show differsnt
Arm assembly. Procedure is tho

same tor Sleigh / Mag Arm.

Stretcher Bracket

4 Pcs

|_-!--_-_---__-i AFTER ToTAL I

I ASSEMBLY: I

I eusn.Gifuffiprne 
I

I wooden buttons into the bott iI holes on the arms It----__________l

BOLT lSmm

AIIEiT XEY

lnstructions for Body assembly,are packed in the Body box
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ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

BIFOLD ARMS See below for
preparation of arms

for assembly.MONET ARM

One pair of bifold arms.

+
+

t
+
+

Inside View Outside View

@ Hardware in this box

trmmmmmmmm'
M6 x 60 mm Bolts

8 p"s

[l el"n t.y
lpc

M6 x 18 mm Bolts
4 pcs

(:

.| Stretcher brackets
' 4 pcs

M6 Barrel nuts
8 pcs

BODY INSTRUCTION: lnstruction for assembly ot'
arms to the Wood Bifold Body are in the Body Box.uiaat"no'"1ffi]

OI.ol o -/ \
/ \-,.- Stretcher rail from

Dowel Body box.

Tap dowels all the way into this
hole before assembly to arm.

5) Fit wood button into arm holes.

AFTER TOTAL ASSEMBLY:

Push fit or
lightly tap the
wooden buttons
into the bolt ---:
holes on the
arms.

o
ood Button

8 pcs

re_lB

w

r-,

Dowels
4 pcs

@ Fasten stretcher brackets to arm. @ Assemble the Bifold Body.

Dowel Hole

Hole for bolt

ea.:"":"-'
Hole for cleat

Leg

A. Insert the stretcher bracket cleat into the hole provided
B. IMPORTANT : Don't fully tighten bracket until

stretcher are all in place for easy alignment.
C. Each arm requires two brackets,

front and back.

tttenret --=)

ch"t ...o[F*tcherBracket

O Instructions for body assembly, are packed in the BODY box Page I of I



ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

BIFOLD ARMS See below for
preparation of arms

for assembly.TIMBERLAND ARM

l) One pair of bifold arms.

Inside View Outside View

J
:

at-

@ Hardware in this box

Fmmmmmmmm='

M6 x 60 mm Bolts
8 pcs

[j ett"n t"y
lpc

M6 x 18 mm Bolts
4 pcs

Jl St.etct e. brackets
' 4 pcs

{1
\-J

Wood Button
8 pcs

rel
M6 Barrel nuts

8 pcs

Dowels
4 pcs

3) Fasten stretcher brackets to arm. @ Assemble the Bifold

Dowel Hole

Hole for bolt

Hole for cleat

Leg

A. Insert the stretcher bracket cleat into the hole provided

B. IMPORTANT : Don't fully tighten bracket until
stretcher are all in place for easy alignment'

C. Each srm requires two brackets'
front and back

{,::-,'-'

BODY INSTRUCTION: lnstruction for assembly ol'
arms to the Wood Bifold Body are in the Body Box.

*,0u,"no,"....ffi]

/ \-,,- Stretcher rail from
Dowel Body box.

Tap dowels all the way into this
hole before assembly to arm,

AFTER TOTAL ASSEMBLY:

Push fit or
lightly tap the
wooden buttons
into the bolt ---
holes on the
arms.

ertenxev--=)
@ Fit wood button into arm holes.

" 
ttnt 

1fi*"tch e r B rac ket

i) Instructions for body assembly, are packed in the BODY box Page I of I



ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

BIFOLD ARMS See below for
preparation of arms

for assembly.MONTI ARM

One pair of bifold arms.

Inside View outside view

@ Hardware in this box

Fm'
M6 x 100 mm Bolts

4 pcs

ll Allen key

lpc

3) Fasten stretcher brackets to arm.

M6 x 18 mm Bolts
4 pcs

Dowels
4 pcs

@ Assemble the Bifold Body.

BODY INSTRUCTION: lnstruction for assembly ol
arms to the Wood Bifold Body are in the Body Box.

Middle hole

EW
M6 x 60 mm Bolts

o
Wood Button

8 pcs

E[
M6 Barrel nuts

8 pcs

4 pcs

--!l Stretcher brackets
' 4 pcs

{_:''""l--
Stretcher rail from
Body box,

Tap dowels all the way into this
hole before assembly to arm.

5) Fit wood button into arm holes.

AFTER TOTAL ASSEMBLY:

Push fit or
lightly tap the
wooden buttons
into the bolt
holes on the :
arms.

trtenxev --=p

Dowel Hole

Hole for bolt

Hole for cleat

Leg

A. Insert the stretcher bracket cleat into the hole provided

B. IMPORTANT : Don't fully tighten bracket until
stretcher are all in place for easy alignment.

C. Each arm requires two brackets'
front and back.

(-
cleat :'. ll.- stretcher Bracket\l

Instructions for body assembly, are packed in the BODY hox


